for the people, families, and businesses who use our services. To 
that end, Western Union has increased its overall compliance fund-
ing by more than 200 percent over the last 5 years and now spends 
more than $200 million annually on compliance. Approximately 
2,400—two thousand, four hundred—full-time employees, over 20 
percent of our workforce, are exclusively dedicated to compliance 
functions. 

We have added more employees with banking and legal and law 
enforcement and regulatory expertise. Our chief compliance officer, 
Jacqueline Molnar, who is here today, and I are proud to be some